

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Maalo Road Resurfacing Vicinity of Wailua Falls PROJECT NO.: 583A-01-01M Net Length of Project: 0.94 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue DATE ADVERTISED: November 6, 2003 BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days				NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0410	Removal of Terminal End, Type BCT	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,610.00	L.S.	\$1,545.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00
202.0421	Removal of Guardrails and Steel Posts	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$3,910.00	L.S.	\$3,750.00	L.S.	\$2,400.00
202.0431	Removal of Timber Railing and Concrete Posts	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,713.00	L.S.	\$6,865.00	L.S.	\$3,300.00
203.0300	Roadway Excavation	215	Cu. Yd.	\$254.00	\$54,610.00	\$143.00	\$30,745.00	\$80.00	\$17,200.00
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
312.0100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,800	Ton	\$125.00	\$225,000.00	\$122.20	\$219,960.00	\$120.00	\$216,000.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,280	Ton	\$138.00	\$176,640.00	\$184.35	\$235,968.00	\$125.00	\$160,000.00
401.0500	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	320	Ton	\$168.00	\$53,760.00	\$161.00	\$51,520.00	\$170.00	\$54,400.00
503.0151	Concrete Endpost, Type A	4	Each	\$4,334.00	\$17,336.00	\$3,815.00	\$15,260.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
507.1000	Aesthetic Railing	220	Lin. Ft.	\$543.00	\$119,460.00	\$695.00	\$152,900.00	\$435.00	\$95,700.00
603.0100	Cleaning Existing Culvert	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00	F.A.	\$25,000.00
606.0500	Resetting Guardrail Post	33	Each	\$109.00	\$3,597.00	\$222.00	\$7,326.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00
606.3100	Guardrail - Strong Post W-Beam	1,125	Lin. Ft.	\$32.00	\$36,000.00	\$50.00	\$56,250.00	\$40.00	\$45,000.00
606.3110	Guardrail - Strong Post W-Beam (8' Posts)	38	Lin. Ft.	\$37.00	\$1,406.00	\$65.00	\$2,470.00	\$45.00	\$1,710.00
606.3200	Guardrail - Strong Post Modified Thrie Beam	100	Lin. Ft.	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$172.00	\$17,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
606.7001	Terminal Section, Type FLEAT-350	15	Each	\$3,910.00	\$58,650.00	\$3,750.00	\$56,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$60,000.00
606.7101	End Section, Type RWE03A	1	Each	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Maalo Road Resurfacing Vicinity of Wailua Falls PROJECT NO.: 583A-01-01M Net Length of Project: 0.94 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue DATE ADVERTISED: November 6, 2003 BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days				NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.4131	Reflector Marker (RM-3)	25	Each	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
621.4135	Reflector Marker (RM-3) with Steel Post	8	Each	\$104.00	\$832.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
621.4141	Reflector Marker (RM-4) with Steel Post	4	Each	\$242.00	\$968.00	\$232.00	\$928.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
621.4151	Reflector Marker (RM-5) Mounted on Guardrail Post	47	Each	\$23.00	\$1,081.00	\$22.00	\$1,034.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less)	8	Each	\$75.00	\$600.00	\$72.00	\$576.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	12	Each	\$276.00	\$3,312.00	\$265.00	\$3,180.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
621.5200	Regulatory and Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	2	Each	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$624.00	\$1,248.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
621.5300	Information Sign (10 Sq. Ft. or Less) with Post	3	Each	\$276.00	\$828.00	\$265.00	\$795.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
621.5400	Information Sign (Greater than 10 Sq. Ft.) with Posts	1	Each	\$477.00	\$477.00	\$458.00	\$458.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
621.7110	Construction Sign with Posts	2	Each	\$518.00	\$1,036.00	\$968.00	\$1,936.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
621.7601	Mile Post Marker with Post (Bi-Directional)	1	Each	\$184.00	\$184.00	\$177.00	\$177.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
621.8100	Type II Object Marker	16	Each	\$46.00	\$736.00	\$44.00	\$704.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
621.8110	Type II Object Marker with Flexible Post	16	Each	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,723.00	L.S.	\$1,650.00	L.S.	\$500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Maalo Road Resurfacing Vicinity of Wailua Falls PROJECT NO.: 583A-01-01M Net Length of Project: 0.94 Miles ISLAND: Kauai DISTRICT: Lihue DATE ADVERTISED: November 6, 2003 BIDS OPENED: December 11, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: Seventy (70) Working Days				NIU CONSTRUCTION, INC.		JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1040	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$15,311.00	L.S.	\$14,690.00	L.S.	\$9,800.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Marker	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,105.00	L.S.	\$2,020.00	L.S.	\$2,410.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
651.1000	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Area	625	Cu. Yd.	\$52.00	\$32,500.00	\$147.00	\$91,875.00	\$80.00	\$50,000.00
652.1000	Cold Planing	45	Sq. Yd.	\$124.00	\$5,580.00	\$74.00	\$3,330.00	\$120.00	\$5,400.00
664.1000	Reconstruct Emergency Telephone Station	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$4,062.00	L.S.	\$14,755.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$65,600.00	L.S.	\$47,042.00	L.S.	\$80,000.00
	Sum of Items				\$978,327.00		\$1,112,500.00		\$952,000.00
	Hawaii Products				-\$26,520.00		-\$25,673.25		\$0.00
	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS				\$951,807.00		\$1,086,826.75		\$952,000.00
	Project Manager: Christine Yamasaki Date: December 16, 2003								